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SCHEDULE OF FEES – 2022 

Fees are payable one month in advance by the 1st of every month. Payments not received by the 7th of 

the month could result in suspension or termination of contract and your child may not be able to attend 

Qinta Rasul until fees are fully paid. 

 

OTHER CHARGES 

 Project fees and excursion will be charged as needed.  

 If fees are not paid in full, the child will be suspended from any extra mural.  

 STATIONERY:  Books and Stationery costs apply to all classes from 3 years old – however, if a younger child is placed in 

a working class, stationery will be charged for.  

 SCHOOL FUNDRAISERS, EVENTS AND PROMOTIONS:  Qinta Rasul Daycare management will always consider and 

keep the interest of the parents at heart. However, with rising cost and unforeseen expenses we have no alternative but to 

subsidize our income by running at least two compulsory fundraisers per year. Parents will be given a certain amount of 

tickets/goods/ which will be COMPULSORY to sell.  The parents will be charged the minimum expected and this will be on 

your invoice.  Parent’s participation and suggestions are welcomed.  

 

  FULL DAY 6:50 am-17:45 pm 

 
SERVICE 

 
FEES PER 
MONTH 

 
FEES PER 
ANNUM 

10 % 
DISCOUNT 

(ONLY IF PAID 
BY JANUARY) 

 

OLDER 
SIBLING 

DISCOUNTED 
RATE. 

Per month 

Fees payable 
over 10 months 

(Jan – Oct)  
First payment 

due 1st Jan   

Please Initial the appropriate row 
of your preferred payment plan and 

service  

Birth – 2 ½ years 
(Busy Bees) still on 
nappies  

R 2450.00 R 29 400.00 
 

R 26 460.00 
 

R 2 205.00   
 

R 2 940.00     

3 – 6 years  
Fully potty trained  
(incl. Grade R)  

R 2300.00 R 27 600.00 
 

R 24 840.00 
 
 

R 2 070.00  R 2 760.00     

   HALF DAY 7:00 am -13:00 pm 

 Birth – 2 ½ years 
(Busy Bees) still on 
nappies  

R 1900.00 R 22 800.00 
 

R 20 520.00 
 

R 1 710.00 
 
 

R 2 280.00     

3 – 6 years  
Fully potty trained 
(incl. Grade R)  

R 1720.00 R 20 640.00 
 

R 18 576.00 
 
 

R 1 548.00 R 2 064.00     

Online school with 
supplies  
Ages 4 + (incl. Grade 
R)  

R 900.00   R 10 800.00 R 9 720.00 R 810.00 R 1 080.00     

Casual Day Rate  
 
 

On Nappies  
No Nappies 

R150.00  
R130.00  
 

EX QINTA RASUL STUDENTS WILL GET A 
DISCOUNT 
 
 
Including a meal and holiday care  

    

After Care  R 600  R 7 200.00      

mailto:qintarasul@telkomsa.net


 OPTIONAL EXTRAS:  Extra Curriculum:  Catrobatkidz, Brainy Blocks, Florida Swim School , Super Improvers , Computer 

School, and soccer size stars are optional and for parents’ account. These accounts are to be paid directly to the service 

providers concerned and not into the Qinta Rasul bank account. 

 Qinta Rasul T – shirt (must have) @ R100.00 (used for excursions, field trips and every Monday  

 Grade R T- shirt @ R100.00 (a must have for Grade R’s ONLY) - must be worn every Tuesday.  

COLLECTION TIMES. 

Learners who are attending half day MUST be picked up by the latest 13:00pm. 

Learners who are attending full day MUST be picked up by the latest 17:45 pm. 

CLASSES START AT 8:30 AM THEREFORE BREAKFAST WILL ONLY BE SERVED TILL 8:30  

LATE COLLECTIONS WILL RESULT IN A PENALTY CHARGE OF R60.00 PER 15 MINUTES. 
 PAYABLE UPFRONT TO TEACHER ON DUTY.  
 
Qinta Rasul closes EARLIER during the month of Ramadaan. We request that parents abide by the times given. Closing 

times for this month will be announced closer to Ramadaan.  

Qinta Rasul will supply each child with a stationery pack which includes the year’s workbooks as well as the required stationery for 

the year. (Prices for this will be given in the beginning of the New Year). Book list will be taken from the Dept of Educations CAPS 

approved list or approved substitutions will be made to ensure that we follow the curriculum set out by Government. 

REQUIREMENT LIST FOR ALL CHILDREN ATTENDING QINTA RASUL DAYCARE. 

 X 6 toilet rolls 

 X 6 boxes (200) of tissues  

 X 2 hand wash 

 X 500ml hand sanitizer.  

 Project Box (a shoe box decorated by mom, dad and child, (CLEARLY MARKED WITH CHILDS NAME and personal 

markings/pics etc.) used to transport class art made by your child 

 Should your child be bringing their own lunch or snack. Please provide it in a suitable lunch bag.  

 NO SCHOOL BAGS, BLANKETS OR TOYS TO BE BROUGHT IN.  

 School will provide your child with a plastic bag, which will remain at school. In it you will pack: 

- extra set of clothing in case of any accidents and weather change. 

-  Wet Wipes   

- X1 sun hat  

- X 1 hairbrush  

Packets will be sent home should the items need replacement. 

 

 Babies  may choose to send in their nappy bag with change of clothing and additional supplies  on a daily or weekly basis  

-  toiletries (bum cream, wet wipes& nappies), milk and food (if they do not eat solids)  

(Weekly option eliminates the risk of ‘running out ‘or ‘ forgetting ’ )  

I ____________________________________ parent of  

_____________________________ (Childs name 

I agree to the terms and conditions stipulated by Qinta Rasul Management. 

I ____________________________________ agree to pay the fees stipulated herein on a monthly basis by the last day of every 

month for the following month for the duration of my child’s enrolment at Qinta Rasul. 

_______________________________ (Childs name) will be returning to Qinta Rasul Daycare in 2021. 

 

SIGNED at ___________________________on ____________20___ for (parent / guardian  

 

Signature: ______________________________. 

Shukran  

Aunty Noerie Ernest & Teacher Wardah  


